THE STRATHCLYDE HOSIERY CO. LTD. (In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Section 290 of the Companies Act. 1948, that the Final General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company will be held within the offices of Dav d Strathie & Company, Chartered Accountants, 93 West George Street, Glasgow, C.2., on Friday, the 7th day of October 1955. at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the winding up of the Company has been condicted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation which may be given by the Liquidator.

A. C. STRATHIE, C.A., Liquidator. 93 West George Street. Glasgow C.2.

26th August 1955.

The Companies Act, 1948 Members Voluntary Winding Up. Notice of Appointment of Joint Liquidators pursuant to Section 305

Name of Company Morton Brothers Limited.

Nature of Business Woollen and Moquette Manufactureis. Address of Registered Office Irvinebank Factory, Darvel, Ayrshire.

Liqu'dators Names and Addresses James Thompson Dowling, C.A., of 216 West George Street, Glasgow, C.2., and Herbert Whitaker Russell, C.A., A.C.W.A., of 90 Mitchell Street, Glasgow, C.1.

Date of Appointment 18th August 1955.

By Whom Appointed Members.

JAMES T. DOWLING. Herbert W. Russell.

The Companies Act, 1948 Company Limited by Shares

Special Resolution of MORTON BROTHERS I IMITED Passed 18th August 1955.

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of Morton Brothers Limited, duly convened and held at Irvinebank Factory, Darvel, Ayrshire, on Thursday, the 18th day of August 1955, the following Special Resolution was duly passed: —

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily."

JOHN R. TURNER, Chairman

Registered Office :

Irvinebank Factory, Darvel, Ayrshire.

GEORGE I AUDER & COMPANY (ABL'RDEEN) LIMITED

The Companies Act, 1948

Special Resolution pursuant to Section 141 of the Companies Act, 1948

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above n med Company, duly convened and held at 1 Hutton Ro.d. Grimsby, on the 24th day of August 1955, the subjoined Special Resolution was duly passed :---

"That George Lauder & Company (Aberdeen) Limited be wound up voluntarily and that Reginald Philip Clarke of 1 Hutton Road. Grimsby, be hereby appointed Liquidator to conduct the winding up."

J. VINCENT, Chairman.

A, & G. WALKER (ABERDEEN) LIMITED The Companies Act, 1948.

Special Resolution pursuant to Section 141 of the

Companies Act, 1948

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened and held at 1 Hutton Road, Grimsby, on the 24th day of August 1955, the subjoined Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That A. & G. Walker (Aberdeen) Limited be wound up voluntarily and that Reginald Philip Clarke of 1 Hutton Road, Grimsby, be hereby appointed Liquidator to conduct the winding up."

J. VINCENT, Chairman.

STROMNESS & DISTRICT AUCTION MART LTD. (In Liquidation)

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 290, Companies Act, 1948, that a General Meeting of Members of the above Company will be held in the Auction Mart Office. Stromness, on Thursday, 6th October 1955, at 7 p.m. for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation which may be given by the Liquidator.

R. G. BAIN, C.A., Liquidator.

4 Broad Street, Kirkwall. 26th August 1955.

The Companies Act, 1948 THE CRAIGPARK ELECTRIC CABLE COMPANY LIMITED

(In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company, duly convened and held at London on the 26th day of August 1955, the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Mr John Alexander Gardner Kerr, Chartered Accountant. 216 West George Street, Glasgow, C.2, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

JOHN A. G. KERR, Liquidator.

216 West George Street, Glasgow, C.2. 26th August 1955.

Companies Act 1948—Section 305 GLENCRAIG TAVERN SOCIETY LIMITED (In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

I, JOHN ALEXANDER SCOTT, Chartered Accountant, o3 Castle Street, Edinburgh, hereby give notice that 1 have been appointed Liquidator of the GleLaraig Tavem Society Limited by Special Resolution passed at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company duly cavened and held within the Burns Tavern, Crosshill, Fife, on Thursday, 25th August 1955.

JOHN A. SCOTT, Liquidator

Componies Act 1948 See

Companies Act 1948—Section 279 GLENCRAIG TAVERN SOCIETY LIMITED (In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Society held within the Burns Tavern, Crosshill, Glencraig, Fife, on Thursday, 25th August 1955 the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Society be wound up voluntarily and that John Alexander Scott, Chartered Accountant of 63 Castle Street. Edinburgh be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Society for the purposes of such winding up."

WILLIAM DAIL, Chairman,

25th August 1955.

26th August 1955.

THE HUNTER MACHINES COMPANY LIMITED (In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of Section 290 of the Companies Act, 1948 that a Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held within the Offices of Messrs. Perry & Hope (Carbons) Limited, 142 Queen Street, Glasgow on Friday 30th September, 1955 at 3.45 o'clock afternoon for the purpose of receiving a report from the Liquidator showing how the winding up has been conducted and the Property of the Company disposed of, and to decide on the disposal of the Company's Books and Records.

JAS. C. STEWART, Liquidator

8 Gordon Street, Glasgow. C.1., 30th August, 1955.